

	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	R-2.3.1_2
--	------------------------------	------------------

Product Details																																			
Brand	iPastai																																		
Product Code	1072																																		
Product Name	Tortellini Piccolo Beef																																		
General Description	Small Tortellini with Beef filling in																																		
Declared Weight/ Volume (net)/ Units Per Pack	Custom tray 4kg/ 5kg/ as per customer request																																		
Consumer Units per Carton	NA																																		
Product Ingredients on the label	Pasta (50%): Durum wheat semolina, white flour (wheat), egg, water, preservative (E200), acidity regulator (E300, 330), natural colour (E160a). Filling (50%): Beef (67%), water, onion, carrot, celery, ricotta (milk) (whey, food acid [270 or 260], thickener [1442], salt), plant fibre, breadcrumbs (wheat flour, water, yeast, salt), Parmesan (Pasteurised milk, Salt, Starter Cultures, Enzymes [Contains Egg], Tapioca Starch, preservative [200]), milk powder, canola oil, salt, flavour, nutmeg, pepper, garlic powder, onion powder, preservative (E450), potato flake, rosemary, bay leaf.																																		
Allergen Statement and any other Mandatory Advisory or Warning Statements	Contains: wheat, gluten, egg, sulphites, milk, fish. May contain tree nuts and soy.																																		
Nutritional Information (per Serve and 100g/mL)	<table><tr><th colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Servings per package: 2</td></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Serving size: 400 g</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>Average Quantity per Serving</td><td>Average Quantity per 100 g</td></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>2050 kJ</td><td>512 kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>25.9 g</td><td>6.5 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>16.7 g</td><td>4.2 g</td></tr><tr><td>- saturated</td><td>5.7 g</td><td>1.4 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>54.6 g</td><td>13.7 g</td></tr><tr><td>- sugars</td><td>10 g</td><td>2.5 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>1600 mg</td><td>401 mg</td></tr></table>		NUTRITION INFORMATION			Servings per package: 2			Serving size: 400 g				Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	2050 kJ	512 kJ	Protein	25.9 g	6.5 g	Fat, total	16.7 g	4.2 g	- saturated	5.7 g	1.4 g	Carbohydrate	54.6 g	13.7 g	- sugars	10 g	2.5 g	Sodium	1600 mg	401 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																			
Servings per package: 2																																			
Serving size: 400 g																																			
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																	
Energy	2050 kJ	512 kJ																																	
Protein	25.9 g	6.5 g																																	
Fat, total	16.7 g	4.2 g																																	
- saturated	5.7 g	1.4 g																																	
Carbohydrate	54.6 g	13.7 g																																	
- sugars	10 g	2.5 g																																	
Sodium	1600 mg	401 mg																																	
Consumer Unit Packaging																																			
Pack Type	Tray																																		
Directions for Storage	Keep refrigerated below 4°C. Consume within 48 of opening (for fresh products) Keep Frozen below -18 degrees (for frozen products)																																		
Directions for Use	Dispose of the plastic thoughtfully and heat until hot throughout																																		
Shelf Life	25 days from production																																		
Characterizing Ingredients	Beef Ravioli, Bolognese sauce																																		

SQF/HACCP Manual			Records
Edition: B	Revision: 1	Date of Issue: 19 September 2023	©iPastai
Author: AC	Links: 2.3.1 Product Formulation and Realisation		Page 1 of 2

Product Picture



Country of Origin

Made in Australia from at least 53 % Australian Ingredients

Comments

3.5 Heath Star Rating

Recycling Instructions/Product:
400g – Please recycle the **Tray**.
800g – **Tray** 100% compostable